
11/30/2021 11:12:58 AM

APPROVED

EPC Planning & Community
Development Department

Engineering Department

dsdnijkamp

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING G
BUILDING E

BUILDING A

BUILDING  B

BUILDING C

BUILDING D

BUILDING F BUILDING H

BUILDING J

BUILDING K

BUILDING L

BUILDING MBUILDING P

BUILDING  N

BUILDING Q

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

PROSPERITY POINT

SO
LA

CE
 P

O
N

D
 V

IE
W

SOLACE POND VIEW

TRANQUIL GLEN GROVE

FILING 2

FILING 2

FILING 2

EPC 11/30/21RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING G
BUILDING E

BUILDING A

BUILDING  B

BUILDING C

BUILDING D

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

SOLACE POND VIEW

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

SOLACE POND VIEW

PA
N

O
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING G

BUILDING H

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

PROSPERITY POINT

SOLACE POND VIEW

PA
N

O
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING J

BUILDING KCO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

TRANQUIL GLEN GROVE

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

FILING 2

FILING 2

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING E

BUILDING A

BUILDING  B

BUILDING D

SOLACE POND VIEW

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING D

BUILDING F

PROSPERITY POINT

FILING 2

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING  B

BUILDING C

SOLACE POND VIEW

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING  N

BUILDING Q

PROSPERITY POINT

SO
LACE PO

N
D

 VIEW

FILING 2

FILING 2

FILING 2

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING B
FFE: 6262.47

BUILDING D
FFE: 6263.65

BUILDING A
FFE: 6260.61

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING G
FFE: 6258.16

BUILDING K
FFE: 6269.68

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BUILDING E

BUILDING A

SOLACE POND VIEW

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP01

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP07
SEE SHEET 14

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP06
SEE SHEET 14

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP04
SEE SHEET 14

PA
O

N
IA

ST
R

EE
T

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP12

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP13
SEE SHEET 14

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP14 RT

DP01 PROFILE
STA 14+50.00 TO 29+00.00

BUILDING  B

BUILDING C

BUILDING D

BUILDING  N

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP01

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

SOLACE POND VIEW

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP01

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP05
SEE SHEET 14

PROSPERITY POINTPROSPERITY POINT

FILING 2

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP15

DP12 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

DP14 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

DP15 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

EPC 11/30/21

62
52

.8
3 

(A
B)

62
49

.0
9 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
0+

00
.3

9 
(A

B)
62

52
.4

2 
(A

B)
62

46
.5

3 
(A

B)
62

47
.4

0 
(A

B)
62

46
.4

5 
(A

B)

62
52

.4
2 

(A
B)

62
46

.5
3 

(A
B)

62
47

.4
0 

(A
B)

62
46

.4
5 

(A
B)

STA: 10+12.94 (AB)

STA: 10+12.94 (AB)

ST
A:

 1
0+

12
.9

4 
(A

B)

62
52

.8
3 

(A
B)

62
46

,2
7 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
5+

21
.2

6 
(A

B)

62
46

.2
1 

(A
B)

62
55

.5
0 

(A
B)

62
48

.3
0 

(A
B)

62
48

.1
1 

(A
B)

62
45

.9
6 

(A
B)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

191.2 LF @ 0.82% (AB)

32.99 LF @ 0.55% (AB)

44.76 LF @ 0.56% (AB)

12.74 LF @ 13.27% (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

DP08 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

BUILDING F BUILDING H

BUILDING J

BUILDING K

BUILDING L

BUILDING M
CO

M
M

U
N

IT
Y

H
EI

G
H

TS

PROSPERITY POINT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP02

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP03

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP09

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP08

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

FILING 2

FILING 2

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP10

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

DP02 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 16+76.74

DP09 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+75.00

DP03 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 17+70.00

DP10 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

EPC 11/30/21

STA: 13+09.60 (AB)

STA: 12+64.60 (AB)

62
62

.0
2 

(A
B)

62
56

.8
3 

(A
B)

62
56

.3
9 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
3+

09
.6

0 
(A

B)

62
62

.0
4 

(A
B)

62
55

.6
9 

(A
B)

62
55

.5
2 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
2+

64
.6

0 
(A

B)

STA: 13+63.99 (AB)

62
67

.0
5 

(A
B)

62
60

.6
0 

(A
B)

62
60

.4
5 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
3+

63
.9

9 
(A

B)

 6
25

0.
16

 (A
B)

 

62
55

.1
3 

(A
B)

62
53

.7
9 

(A
B)

 

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

 1
0+

92
.0

4 
(0

.2
6'

R
T)

 (A
B)

 
 6

25
4.

91
 (A

B)
 

 6
25

0.
48

 (A
B)

 

STA: 10+92.04 (AB) 

83.39 LF @ 0.91% (AB)

46.80 LF @ 1.50% (AB)

48.57 LF @ 3.56% (AB)

80.44 LF @ 0.40% (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

DP07 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

BUILDING G
BUILDING E

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP04

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP06
PIPE ALIGNMENT DP07

RT

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP01
SEE SHEET 12

PA
O

N
IA

ST
R

EE
T

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP13

RT

SOLACE POND VIEW

BUILDING D

BUILDING P

BUILDING  N

BUILDING Q

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP05

RT

PROSPERITY POINT

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP01
SEE SHEET 12

FILING 2

SOLACE POND VIEW

SO
LA

CE
 P

O
N

D
 V

IE
W

FILING 2

DP06 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

DP04 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 11+00.00

DP05 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 11+00.00

DP13 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP17

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP01

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

DP17 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 11+60.76 DP01 PROFILE (1)

STA 10+00.00 TO 14+50.00

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP02

RT

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP10

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

RT

PIPE ALIGNMENT DP16

DP16 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 12+60.00

EPC 11/30/21

STA: 12+57.25 (AB)

STA: 12+11.97 (AB)

62
67

6.
55

 (A
B)

62
62

.8
7 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
2+

57
.2

5 
(A

B)

62
67

.4
7 

(A
B)

62
62

.0
8 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
2+

11
.9

7 
(A

B)

62
62

.4
5 

(A
B)

STA: 11+01.73 (AB)

STA: 11+59.00 (AB)

62
49

.6
8 

(A
B)

62
45

.6
6 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
1+

59
.0

0 
(A

B)

62
50

.1
1 

(A
B)

62
45

.0
0 

(A
B)

ST
A:

 1
1+

01
.7

3 
(A

B)

62
45

.1
4 

(A
B)

62
44

.4
0 

(A
B)

62
58

.4
6 

(A
B)

62
43

.1
0 

(A
B)

 

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

STA: 10+71.17 (AB) 

62
46

.9
4 

(A
B)

 
43

.2
5 

(A
B)

 

10
+7

1.
17

 (A
B)

 

57.27 LF @ 0.91% (AB)

50.26 LF @ 1.19% (AB)

50.04 LF @ 0.30% (AB)

45.34 LF @ 0.93% (AB)

203.20 LF @ 1.78% (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

9/28/23

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

PAONIA STREET

6253.71 (AB)

6252.91(AB)

6252.66 (AB)

6252.22 (AB)

6252.01 (AB)

6251.52 (AB)

6251.24 (AB)

6251.18 (AB)

6251.14 (AB)

6251.09 (AB)

6251.96 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

4' RIP RAP (AB)

4' RIP RAP (AB)

8' RIP RAP (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

POND A SECTION 1 ALIGNMENT
SEE PROFILE THIS SHEET

POND A SECTION 2 ALIGNMENT
SEE PROFILE THIS SHEET

PAONIA STREET

POND A SECTION 1 PROFILE
STA 1+00.00 TO 2+25.60

POND A SECTION 2 PROFILE
STA 1+00.00 TO 2+10.00

EPC 11/30/21

6253.17 (AB)

6254.46 (AB)

6256.01 (AB)

6253.17 (AB)

6254.46 (AB)

6256.01 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

6257.23 (AB)

6256.28 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

6253.17 (AB)

6254.46 (AB)

6255.40 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

4'
 1

1 
7/

8'
' (

AB
)

9 1/2'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

8 1/2'' (AB)

10 1/4'' (AB)

PER PLAN (AB)

PER PLAN (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

9/28/23

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

PAONIA STREET

6244.99 (AB)

6244.54 (AB)

 6244.18(AB)

6244.05(AB)

6243.88 (AB)

6243.56 (AB)

6243.52 (AB)

6243.34 (AB)

6243.32 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

4' RIP RAP (AB)

4' RIP RAP (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

PAONIA STREET

POND B SECTION 1 ALIGNMENT
SEE PROFILE THIS SHEET

POND B SECTION 2 ALIGNMENT
SEE PROFILE THIS SHEET

POND B SECTION 1 PROFILE
STA 1+00.00 TO 2+37.11

POND B SECTION 2 PROFILE
STA 1+00.00 TO 2+44.24

EPC 11/30/21

6255.78 (AB)

6246.88 (AB)

6249.08 (AB)

6255.78 (AB)

6246.88 (AB)

6249.08 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

6250.96 (AB)

6249.59 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

6244.67 (AB)

6245.74 (AB)

6246.81 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

4 1/2'' (AB)

6 3/4'' (AB)

9'' (AB)

5 3/4'' (AB)

5'
 (A

B)

6 3/4'' (AB)

1 1/2'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

3/4'' (AB)

PER PLAN (AB)



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

11/11/21

BUILDING E

BUILDING A

BUILDING  B

BUILDING C

BUILDING D

BUILDING F

SOLACE POND VIEW

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

BUILDING G
BUILDING E

BUILDING H

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

SOLACE POND VIEW

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
TFF ELEV: 6259.26

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

BUILDING J

BUILDING K

BUILDING L

TRANQUIL GLEN GROVE

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

PROSPERITY POINT

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

PROSPERITY POINT
EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

SOLACE POND VIEW

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
TFF ELEV: 6259.26

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

11/11/21

BUILDING J

BUILDING K

BUILDING L

BUILDING MBUILDING P

BUILDING  N

BUILDING Q

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

PROSPERITY POINT

SO
LA

CE
 P

O
N

D
 V

IE
W

FILING 1FILING 2

FI
LI

N
G

 1

FI
LI

N
G

 2

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

TRANQUIL GLEN GROVE

RT

RT

RT

RT

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

BUILDING G
BUILDING E

BUILDING A

BUILDING  B

BUILDING C

BUILDING D

BUILDING F BUILDING H

PA
O

N
IA

 S
TR

EE
T

SOLACE POND VIEW

CO
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
H

EI
G

H
TS

RT

RT

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21



PCD File No. SF2032
PCD File No. PPR2047

11/30/2021 11:16:35 AM

APPROVED

EPC Planning & Community
Development Department

Engineering Department

dsdnijkampRECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BU
ILD

IN
G

 G

BU
ILD

IN
G

 H

BU
ILD

IN
G

 J

BU
ILD

IN
G

 K

PAONIA ST

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

dsdwalters
Cloud

dsdwalters
Cloud

dsdwalters
Cloud

dsdwalters
Text Box
Show changes to the sidewalk 

dsdwalters
Line

dsdwalters
Line

dsdwalters
Line



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

BU
ILD

IN
G

 G

BU
ILD

IN
G

 H

BU
ILD

IN
G

 J

BU
ILD

IN
G

 K

PAONIA ST

PAONIA ST CL PROFILE
STA 11+00.00 TO 26+00.00

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

EPC 11/30/21

6255.22 (AB)

6256.12 (AB)

6256.31 (AB)

6256.72 (AB)

6265.89 (AB)

6266.23 (AB)

6266.82 (AB)

6266.90 (AB)

6268.29 (AB)

6250.75 (AB)

6252.08 (AB)

6249.66 (AB)

6249.76 (AB)

6250.07(AB)

6250.14 (AB)

6252.82 (AB)

6252.81 (AB)

6252.78(AB)

6252.79 (AB)

6258.90 (AB)

6258.96 (AB)

6259.22(AB)

6259.32 (AB)

6262.00 (AB)

6261.99 (AB)

6262.23(AB)

6262.26 (AB)

6267.61 (AB)

6267.55 (AB)

6267.49(AB)

6267.54 (AB)

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN

PER PLAN



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

PAO
N

IA ST

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

PA
O

N
IA

 S
T

LENGTH FOR RADII

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

PAO
N

IA ST

11/11/21

U
R

BA
N

 N
O

N
-R

ES
ID

EN
TI

AL
 C

O
LL

EC
TO

R
PA

O
N

IA
 S

T

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

SOLACE
APARTMENTS

PAO
N

IA ST

11/11/21

BUILDING G

BUILDING H

BUILDING J

BUILDING K

U
R

BA
N

 N
O

N
-R

ES
ID

EN
TI

AL
 C

O
LL

EC
TO

R
PA

O
N

IA
 S

T

EPC 11/30/21

RECORD DRAWINGS
06/23



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

11/11/21

EPC 11/30/21




